OP \$140.00 5290510

ETAS ID: TM580885

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cloud Jumper Corporation		04/03/2020	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloud Jumper Corporation	
Street Address:	ddress: 381 Cleveland Crossing Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 133	
City:	Garner	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27529	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5290510	NWORKSPACE
Registration Number:	5212343	THE CLOUD WITHIN REACH
Registration Number:	4368630	CW MANAGER
Registration Number:	4333059	CLOUD WORKSPACE
Registration Number:	4107745	INDEPENDENCEIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: miskowitz@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Iskowitz/Kilpatrick Townsend
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BMITTER: Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend	
SIGNATURE:	/mji/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cloud Jumper Corp (NV) to Cloud Jumper Corp (DE)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006969 FRAME: 0054 source=Cloud Jumper Corp (NV) to Cloud Jumper Corp (DE)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006969 FRAME: 0055 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:20 PM 04/03/2020
FILED 03:20 PM 04/03/2020
SR 20202585321 - File Number 7923527

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

	<u> </u>
• Second: Its registered office in the	ne State of Delaware is to be located at
1209 Orange Street	Street, in the City of Wilmington
County of New Castle Zi	p Code <u>19801</u> .
The registered agent in charge there Inc.	eofis National Registered Agents,
	tion is to engage in any lawful act or activity for red under the General Corporation Law of
The state of the s	stock of this corporation is authorized to issue is (number of authorized shares) with a par value of
.00010 per share	
• Fifth: The name and mailing addr Name Albert E. Cinelli Mailing Address 8837 Bond S	ress of the incorporator are as follows:
Overland Park, KS Zip C	
State of Delaware, do make, fi	pose of forming a corporation under the laws of the ile and record this Certificate, and do certify that the I have accordingly hereunto set my hand this, A.D. 20 20
	BY: /s/ Albert E. Cinelli
	(Incorporator)
	NAME: Albert E. Cinelli
	NAME: Aiberc E. Cinerii

TRADEMARK REEL: 006969 FRAME: 0056 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:20 PM 04/03/2020 FILED 03:20 PM 04/03/2020 SR 20202585321 - File Number 7923527

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Nevada
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Nevada .
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is 12/29/2014 .
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Cloud Jumper Corporation
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Cloud Jumper Corporation
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the day of, A.D
	By: /s/ Albert E. Cinelli
	Name: Albert E. Cinelli Print or Type
	Title: Chairman of the Board Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006969 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 06/11/2020